BYLAW No 12-2015

Numbering of Houses and Other Buildings

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF DUFFERIN #190

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE NUMBERING OF HOUSES AND OTHER
BUILDINGS IN HIGHWOOD

The Council of the RM of Dufferin #190 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as
follows:

1. This bylaw shall be referred to as the Civic Addressing Bylaw.

2. A uniform system of numbering houses and other buildings is hereby established and
is shown on the attached map identified as Schedule “A”, and attached property
listing identified as Schedule “B”, appended hereto and forming a part of this bylaw.

3. Each house or building shall bear the number assigned to the frontage on which the
front entrance is situated.

4. Notwithstanding section 4 of this bylaw, upon request of the owner of a property
situated on a corner, the number assigned may be specific to the flankage.

5. In case a house or building is occupied by more than one family dwelling unit or
business, each separate front entrance of said house or building shall bear (select
option)

e The same number extended with a letter of the alphabet beginning with the letter
“A" and proceeding with as many as are required.

6. Numerals indicating the official number of each house or building or each front
entrance shall be posted in a manner as to be visible from the street on which the
property is located.

7. The Administrator shall be responsible for maintaining the numbering system and
shall keep a record of all numbers assigned under this bylaw.



8. All existing numbers of houses and other buildings not now conforming to the
provisions of this bylaw shall be changed to conform to the system herein adopted.

9. This Bylaw shall come into effect on the date of final passing.
Introduced and read a first time the 18th day of November 2015.
Read a second time this 18th day of November 2015.

Read a third and final time on the unanimous consent of the Council this 18th day of
November 2015.
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Administrator

Certified a true copy of the bylaw
Passed by the unanimous consent of
the Council present at their regular meeting

held Wth Day of November, 2015.
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SCHEDULE “B”
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Highwood Beach

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CIVIC ADDRESS PROPERTY OWNER ROLL NO.

Block 1 102, High Street Daniel & Jennifer 2534 000
Woolfsmith

Block 1 108, High Street KEJA Farms Inc. 2540 000

Block 1 116, High Street Ron Smith 2539 000

Block 1 124, High Street Brent Smith 2538 000

Block 1 140, High Street Albert & Karen Perras 2273 000

Block 1 146, High Street Roanna McCoy 2495 000

Block 1 154, High Street Mikron Homes 2276 000

Block 1 200, Low Road Stuart & Helen 2277 000
Henderson

Block 6 201, Low Road Barry J.Stephen 2311 000

Block 6 203, Low Road Wade & Cindy Fuchs 2312 000

Block 6 207, Low Road Jim Balzer 2314 000

Block 6 209, Low Road Graham Henderson 2315 000

Block 6 211, Low Road Robert & Shelda 2316 000
Henderson

Block 1 212, Low Road Don & Lorraine 2280 000
Promhouse

Block 6 213, Low Road Craig & Vonda 2317 000
Hyndman

Block 5 62R22260 400, Short Street Ron & Susan Balzar 2303 000

Block 5 76R44312 410, Short Street Gerald & Beverly Liski 2306 000
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Block 5 62R22260

Block 5 62R22260

Block 5 62R22260

Block 5 62R22260

Block 5 62R22260

Block 2 102028597

Block 1 102029161

Block 1 102029161

Block 2 102028597

Block 1 61R14318

Block 2 G 80R45451

Block 5 62R22260

Block 5 76R44312

Block 2 75R35353

Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 62R22261

412, Short Street

414, Short Street

416, Short Street

418, Short Street

420, Short Street

304, Windsor Drive
307, Windsor Drive
309, Windsor Drive
314, Windsor Drive
317, Windsor Drive
336, Windsor Drive
337, Windsor Drive
349, Windsor Drive
352, Windsor Drive
371, Windsor Drive
369, Windsor Drive
367, Windsor Drive
365, Windsor Drive

363, Windsor Drive

Gregory & Jo-Ann
McLean

Janice & John Leslie

Leisa Dawn Boa
Darren Liski

Eugene & Lynn Kozun
Wade & Cindy Fuchs
Troy & Manuela Riche
Shabir & Lorena Dewiji

Lonny Riddell & Stacie
Ermel
Lorrie Jan Rogala

Don & Lorraine
Promhouse
Michelle Huget

Lawrence Liski &
Cheryl Carson

Lisa Mayer & Judith
Pahl

Brent & Lorelei Smith

Dr.Gill & Donna White
Arlene Berbenchuk &
Leeann Lisa Bridger

Wayne & Bonnie Bell

Fred Hill

2298 000

2299 000

2300 000

2301 000

2302 000

2541 000

2535 000

2536 000

2542 000

2286 000

2321 000

2310 000

2307 000

2320 000

2290 000

2291 000

2292 000

2293 000

2294 000
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Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 62R22261

Block 5 80R45451

Block 5 80R45451

Block 2 102036956

Block 3 102036956

Block 4 102036956

Block 5 102036956

361, Windsor Drive
357, Windsor Drive
375, Windsor Drive
377, Windsor Drive
381, Windsor Drive
387, Windsor Drive
393, Windsor Drive

397, Windsor Drive

George Bull

Gregory & Jo-Ann
MclLean

Roy Hodsman &
Karen Bolton

David Weber & Jrylin

Ninowski

Stockdales Ind.Group

Jay, Christy, John &
Judy Stockdale

Shawn & Deanne Doig

Jared & Carmen
Larson

2295 000

2296 000

2288 000

2287 000

2529 000

2530 000

2531 000

2532 000




